LLC, Third-Party Defendant, et al.” 
Plaintiffs allege in part that Defen-
dants breached warranties and a 
contract resulting from the allegedly 
defective construction of a house and   
that Plaintiffs are claiming damages 
in an amount in excess of Seventy 
Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). 
Third-Party Plaintiff, 

The Wright Group, Inc., alleges that 
Third-Party Defendant, Old Town 
Construction, LLC, performed certain 
of the allegedly defective construc-
tion work and it seeks indemnity from 
Third-Party Defendant, Old Town 
Construction, LLC, for any and all

[...]

bidder, subject to real estate ad valo-
rem taxes, superior special assess-
ments and all interests of record, if 
any, except the Mortgage and inter-
ests foreclosed herein on the follow-
ing described real property, to-wit: 

The East Fifty-two (52) feet of 
the West One Hundred Fifty-
four (154) feet of the South 
One Hundred Sixty-five (165) 
feet of Lot Nine (9), OZARK 
GARDEN FARMS, a Subdivi-
sion of Tulsa County, State of 
Oklahoma, according to the 
recorded Plat thereof, EX-
CEPT the South Twenty-five 
(25) feet thereof, commonly 
known as 3509 East King 
Street, Tulsa, OK 74115 (the